the member shall utilize no more than one (1) day release time for the 
purposes of travel to Annual Council. All other provisions of a apply.  

c.  Notwithstanding a above, for the purposes of travel to Annual Council, 
when travel is required by a Member greater than two hundred (200) 
kilometres but fewer than two hundred and forty-nine (249) kilometres, the 
Member may utilize up to one-half (1/2) day release time for the purpose of 
such travel. All other provisions of a apply. 

II. Accommodations 
a. Accommodation for the previous night may not be claimed for meetings 

that begin at 2:00 p.m.

[...]

Any expenses that appear unreasonable will be subject to review by the Finance 
and Property Committee. 

V. Any Professional Association may qualify for Executive Meeting expenses to be paid 
by the NSTU if, at the end of the previous fiscal year, the financial net assets of the 
Professional Association are less than thirteen thousand three hundred and fifty 
dollars ($13,350). Meeting expenses will be paid for three (3) Executive Meetings 
for a maximum of eight (8) Executive Members. NSTU expense guidelines will be 
followed for reimbursement. 

VI. Any Professional Association experiencing undue financial hardship may appeal to

[...]

delegates up to five hundred dollars ($500.00); 

ii. expected participation of one hundred and fifty to five hundred (150 – 
500) delegates up to one thousand dollars ($1,000.00); and, 

iii. expected participation of more than five hundred (500) delegates up to 
one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00). 

b. Other recognized education organizations with: 
i. expected participation of up to five hundred (500) delegates up to five 

hundred dollars ($500.00); and, 
ii. expected participation of over five hundred (500) delegates up to one 

thousand dollars ($1,000.00).